05-18-2000	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94) 10136	Patent and Trademark Office
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) David A. Courtright (2) Ryan C. Kinter Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	MIPS Technologies, Inc. 1225 Charleston Road Mountain View, California 94043-1353
3. Nature of Conveyance [X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change 86Name	Additional name(s) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[] Other:	
Execution Date: (1) 04/21/00 and (2) 04/23/00	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/494,488 	tion date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
Duane S. Kobayashi Cooley Godward LLP	 7. Fotal Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
One Freedom Square Reston Town Center	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11951 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190-5501	 Deposit account number: 03-3117 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name of Person Signing: <u>Duane S. Kobayash:</u> Reg. No.:41,122 BI: PICK A. TOERING #43,A5	
Signature: Date: 9 MAY DO	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

47644 v1/RE 10RG01!.DOC

05/17/2000 DNGUYEN 000000131 09494488 01 FC:581 (40.00 DP

1

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>David A. Courtright</u> residing at <u>6381 East La Chiquita Avenue, Los Gatos,</u> <u>California</u> <u>95032</u> and <u>Ryan C. Kinter</u> residing at <u>645 Lola Lane, Mountain View, California</u> <u>94040</u> (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Inventor") have made an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements in:

Scratchpad Ram With Cache-Like Access Times

and executed therefor an Application for Letters Patent of the United States and

[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; [X] bearing Serial No. <u>09/494,488</u> and filed on <u>January 31, 2000</u> [] issued as a Patent No. ____ on

Whereas, MIPS Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, and having a principal place of business at **1225 Charleston Road**, Mountain View, CA 94043-1353, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to Inventor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Inventor has sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Application and any other application. domestic or foreign, that claims said invention, as well as any Letters Patent, domestic or foreign, that may or shall issue thereon; and Inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this Assignment.

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications.

Inventor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, Inventor conveys to Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and **Inventor does hereby covenant** and agree with Assignee that Inventor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Ir ventor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of

this grant. and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional. continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reexamined, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: 1/21/00

By: David A. Courtright

In the state of <u>California</u>, county of <u>Santa</u> <u>Claid</u>, on <u>4</u> <u>21</u> <u>Claid</u>, before me, <u>FAAL 1 L4</u> <u>Millon</u>. Notary Public, personally appeared David A. Courtright, personally known tolme/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sheatbest executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/ber/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.



Kapul Lee Mulle

Ryan C. Kinter

In the State of (ah/c) naa, county of $Ah/c (Ah/c) (Ah/c) (Ah/c), on <math>\frac{1}{2}A^{4}/c^{2}$, before me, $A^{4}/c^{2}/c$

2

WITNESS my hand and official seal



1

RAQUEL LEE MILLER Commission # 1210058 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2003